## NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **SPECIAL MEETING** on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1<sup>st</sup> floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

## Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- Discuss and possibly take action concerning a contract between Nacogdoches County and Onix Network Corporation for Google Apps and Google Vault.
  Discuss and possibly take action concerning acceptance of a proposal from the Texas
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning acceptance of a proposal from the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension office for an 18 month employee for the extension office funded by Texas A&M for Nacogdoches County.
- 4. Receive September 2016 Treasurer's Report.
- 5. Acknowledge employee status change forms.

Adjourn

Dated this  $2^{\mu a}$  day of December, 2016

Mike Perry, County Judge